
User Defined Area:

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics 

INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 
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11,576
24,518
16,005
18,807
50,978
70,218
76,722
38,784
32,004
34,208
6,212

31,227
411,259

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

26,888

5,233

29,888

71,713

1,258

18,230

128,619
148,916

1,731

474

1,805

564

15,000

131,073

148,916

358
624

1,527
4,230
6,748
5,965
6,561
3,159
3,791
2,103

35,066

2,793
7,286

14,555
31,845
25,181
14,143
11,356
3,198
1,929
1,564

113,850

3,195
8,161

16,473
36,673
31,978
19,881
17,299
6,156
5,566
3,534

148,916

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

ANNE ARUNDEL

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$52,176

$56,909

$34,220

$52,176

$54,049

$36,587

$44,481

$52,248

$36,421

$49,145

$49,104

$21,006

$6,471

$5,370

$7,850

$4,330

$13,195

1,330
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1,485
2,201
2,049
1,477
1,463

218
1,499

14,165

4,291
1,133
4,638
1,181

11,243

1,611
179

1,137
567

3,494

34,068
7,335

19,458
9,083

69,943

5,003
1,388
6,126
1,102

942
1,382

21,617
3,196
3,571

596
3,374

34,678

7,540
16,192

175,807
19,251
21,429
3,833

20,035
264,086

8,607
17,765
11,849
13,462
36,013
51,572
60,454
29,881
23,270
25,845
4,576

24,086
307,380

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

19,707

3,944

21,972

52,667

653

12,859

97,235
112,191

1,362

408

1,524

402

11,719

98,138

112,191

176
459

1,139
3,252
5,203
4,818
5,296
2,484
3,066
1,617

27,510

1,439
4,673

10,023
23,791
19,356
11,094
9,104
2,492
1,457
1,252

84,681

1,644
5,303

11,473
27,525
24,636
15,718
13,912
4,795
4,422
2,761

112,191

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

Anne Arundel County - InsidePFA

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$49,132

$53,591

$32,892

$49,132

$50,857

$35,636

$40,635

$47,187

$37,432

$44,365

$46,761

$18,153

$5,758

$4,546

$7,834

$4,382

$12,689

1,025



User Defined Area:

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics 

INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 

43
137
185
75

440

8
0

50
4

62

160
38
76
32

103
73
64
39
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549
168
193
40

202
1,318

185
230

1,537
232
313
39

197
2,733

280
301
159
126
348
422
593
531
439
541
85

401
4,226

1,265
314

1,122
273

2,974

445
90

402
144

1,081

12,918
2,436
7,237
2,523

25,115

1,149
241

1,297
390

326
619

6,102
1,002
1,104

183
832

10,168

2,630
6,063

60,968
7,505
7,024
1,421
6,172

91,783

2,969
6,753
4,156
5,345

14,965
18,647
16,268
8,903
8,734
8,363
1,636
7,141

103,879

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

7,237

1,290

7,916

19,046

605

5,371

31,384
36,725

369

66

281

162

3,281

32,935

36,725

182
165
388
978

1,545
1,147
1,265

675
725
486

7,556

1,354
2,613
4,532
8,054
5,825
3,049
2,252

706
472
312

29,169

1,551
2,858
5,000
9,148
7,342
4,163
3,387
1,361
1,144

773
36,725

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

Anne Arundel County - OutsidePFA

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$61,474

$66,542

$39,055

$61,474

$63,559

$39,983

$54,029

$79,674

$30,149

$66,814

$56,363

$27,836

$7,242

$7,651

$7,894

$4,161

$14,545

306


