Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics

User Defined Area: ANNE ARUNDEL INCOME IN 1989 Households 148.916 POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE Less than \$5,000 3,534 \$5,000 to \$9,999 Total Below 5,566 \$10,000 to \$14,999 Persons Poverty 6,156 \$15,000 to \$24,999 17.299 Total 411,259 18,391 \$25,000 to \$34,999 19.881 Under 5 31,227 1,900 \$35,000 to \$49,999 31,978 5 years 6,212 303 \$50,000 to \$74,999 36,673 6 to 11 34.208 2,004 \$75,000 to \$99,999 16,473 12 to 17 32,004 1,916 \$100,000 to \$149,999 8,161 18 to 24 38,784 2,580 \$150,000 or more 3.195 25 to 34 2,794 76,722 Mean household income \$52,176 35 to 44 1,906 70,218 45 to 54 1,253 50,978 Families 113,850 55 to 59 597 18,807 Less than \$5,000 1,564 60 to 64 16,005 619 \$5,000 to \$9,999 1.929 65 to 74 24,518 1,245 \$10,000 to \$14,999 3,198 75 years and over 11,576 1,274 \$15,000 to \$24,999 11,356 \$25,000 to \$34,999 14,143 \$35,000 to \$49,999 25,181 White 11,604 355,869 \$50,000 to \$74,999 31,845 Under 5 26,207 956 \$75,000 to \$99,999 14,555 5 years 5,253 141 \$100,000 to \$149,999 7,286 6 to 11 28,453 1,015 \$150,000 or more 2,793 12 to 17 26,756 1,099 Mean household income 18 to 64 \$56,909 236,775 6.572 65 to 74 22,255 968 Nonfamily households 75 years and over 35,066 10,170 853 Less than \$5,000 2.103 \$5,000 to \$9,999 3,791 6,094 44,846 \$10,000 to \$14,999 3,159 African-American 4,206 920 \$15,000 to \$24,999 6,561 Under 5 779 153 \$25,000 to \$34,999 5,965 5 years 4,675 6 to 11 866 \$35,000 to \$49,999 6,748 4.198 720 \$50,000 to \$74,999 12 to 17 4,230 27,719 2,780 \$75,000 to \$99,999 1,527 18 to 64 2,001 263 \$100,000 to 149,999 624 65 to 74 392 1,268 \$150,000 or more 358 75 years and over Mean household income \$34,220 Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut 1.492 104 INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN Asian and Pacific Islander 7,423 343 148,916 Total households Other Race 246 1,629 Mean household income \$52,176 Hispanic Origin (any race) 539 6,152 White households 131,073 Mean White household income \$54,049 African-American households 15,000 POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND Mean African-American hh income \$36,587 PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households 564 Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income \$44,481 Below Total Asian and Pacific Islander households Poverty 1,805 **Families** Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income \$52,248 Married Couple Family 95.058 1,330 474 Other Race households Under 5 only 11,606 190 Mean Other Race household income \$36,421 5 to 17 only 26,695 319 Hispanic Origin (any race) households 1,731 Under 5 and 5 to 17 9,771 \$49,145 207 Mean Hispanic Origin household income No Related Children under 18 46,986 614 INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS 148,916 With wage and salary income 128,619 Male Householder, No Wife 4.575 207 Mean wage and salary income \$49,104 Under 5 only 711 40 With nonfarm self-empolyment income 18.230 5 to 17 only 120 1.539 Mean nonfarm self-employment income \$21,006 With farm self-employment income 1.258 Under 5 and 5 to 17 0 269 Mean farm self-employment income \$6,471 No Related Children under 18 47 2,056 With interest, dividend or rental income 71,713 Mean interest, dividend or rental income \$5,370 Female Householder, No Husband 14.217 1.935 With social security income 29,888 Under 5 only 1,454 332 Mean social security income \$7,850 5 to 17 only 5,760 832 With public assistance income

5.233

\$4,330

26,888

\$13,195

Under 5 and 5 to 17

No Related Children under 18

1,447

5,556

553

218

Mean public assistance income

With retirement income

Mean retirement income

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics

User Defined Area: Anne Arundel County - Inst INCOME IN 1989	idePFA			
Households	112,191	POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1	989 RV AGE AND	RACE
Less than \$5,000	2,761	TOVERTY STATES OF TERSONS IN		
\$5,000 to \$9,999	4,422		Total	Below
\$10,000 to \$14,999 \$15,000 to \$24,999	4,795		Persons	Poverty
\$25,000 to \$34,999	13,912 15,718	Total	307,380	14,165
\$35,000 to \$49,999	24,636	Under 5	24,086	1,499
\$50,000 to \$74,999	27,525	5 years	4,576	218
\$75,000 to \$99,999	11,473	6 to 11 12 to 17	25,845 23,270	1,463 1,477
\$100,000 to \$149,999 \$150,000 or more	5,303 1,644	18 to 24	29,881	2,049
Mean household income	\$49,132	25 to 34	60,454	2,201
	Φ+9,132	35 to 44	51,572	1,485
Families	84,681	45 to 54 55 to 59	36,013	905
Less than \$5,000	1,252	60 to 64	13,462 11,849	471 460
\$5,000 to \$9,999 \$10,000 to \$14,999	1,457 2,492	65 to 74	17,765	944
\$15,000 to \$24,999	9,104	75 years and over	8,607	994
\$25,000 to \$34,999	11,094			
\$35,000 to \$49,999	19,356	White	264,086	8,871
\$50,000 to \$74,999 \$75,000 to \$99,999	23,791	Under 5	20,035	759
\$73,000 to \$99,999 \$100,000 to \$149,999	10,023 4,673	5 years 6 to 11	3,833 21,429	102 702
\$150,000 or more	1,439	12 to 17	19,251	867
Mean household income	\$53,591	18 to 64	175,807	5,035
		65 to 74	16,192	738
Nonfamily households	27,510	75 years and over	7,540	668
Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999	1,617 3,066			
\$10,000 to \$14,999	2,484	African-American	34,678	4,776
\$15,000 to \$24,999	5,296	Under 5	3,374	718
\$25,000 to \$34,999	4,818	5 years	596 3,571	113 673
\$35,000 to \$49,999 \$50,000 to \$74,999	5,203	6 to 11	3,371 3,196	552
\$75,000 to \$99,999	3,252 1,139	12 to 17 18 to 64	21,617	2,231
\$100,000 to 149,999	459	65 to 74	1,382	192
\$150,000 or more	176	75 years and over	942	298
Mean household income	\$32,892			
BIGOME BY 1000 BY BACE HIGHANIC ORON		Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	1,102	65
INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN	112 101	Asian and Pacific Islander	6,126	279
Total households  Mean household income	112,191 \$49,132	Other Race	1,388	173
White households	98,138	Hispanic Origin (any race)	5,003	436
Mean White household income	\$50,857			
African-American households	11,719	POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1	1989 RY FAMII Y T	YPF AND
Mean African-American hh income	\$35,636	PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED O		II E III (D
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income	402 \$40,635		T-4-1	Below
Asian and Pacific Islander households	1,524		Total Families	Poverty
Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income	\$47,187			•
Other Race households	408	Married Couple Family	69,943	1,025
Mean Other Race household income	\$37,432	Under 5 only	9,083	158
Hispanic Origin (any race) households	1,362	5 to 17 only Under 5 and 5 to 17	19,458	243
Mean Hispanic Origin household income	\$44,365	No Related Children under 18	7,335 34,068	169 454
INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS	112,191	No Related Children under 18	34,068	454
With wage and salary income	97,235	MIN III N W'C	2.404	1.45
Mean wage and salary income	\$46,761	Male Householder, No Wife	3,494	145 36
With nonfarm self-empolyment income	12,859	Under 5 only 5 to 17 only	567	70
Mean nonfarm self-employment income With farm self-employment income	\$18,153	Under 5 and 5 to 17	1,137 179	0
Mean farm self-employment income	653 \$5,758	No Related Children under 18		39
With interest, dividend or rental income	52,667	140 Related Children tilder 18	1,611	39
Mean interest, dividend or rental income	\$4,546	Female Householder, No Husband	11,243	1,495
With social security income	21,972	Under 5 only	1,181	257
Mean social security income With public assistance income	\$7.834	5 to 17 only	4,638	647
Mean public assistance income	3,944 \$4,382	Under 5 and 5 to 17	1,133	416
With retirement income	19,707	No Related Children under 18	4,291	175
Mean retirement income	\$12,689		1,271	173
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Ma	, , , , , , ,	nning, Planning Data Services.		

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics

User Defined Area: Anne Arundel County - ( INCOME IN 1989	OutsidePFA			
Households	36,725	POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1	989 BY AGE AND	RACE
Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999	773		Total	Below
\$10,000 to \$14,999	1,144 1,361		Persons	Poverty
\$15,000 to \$24,999	3,387			•
\$25,000 to \$34,999	4,163	Total	103,879	4,226
\$35,000 to \$49,999	7,342	Under 5	7,141	401
\$50,000 to \$74,999	9,148	5 years 6 to 11	1,636	85 541
\$75,000 to \$99,999	5,000	12 to 17	8,363 8,734	541 439
\$100,000 to \$149,999 \$150,000 or more	2,858	18 to 24	8,903	531
Mean household income	1,551	25 to 34	16,268	593
ivicali nousenoid income	\$61,474	35 to 44	18,647	422
Families	29,169	45 to 54	14,965	348
Less than \$5,000	312	55 to 59	5,345	126
\$5,000 to \$9,999	472	60 to 64 65 to 74	4,156	159
\$10,000 to \$14,999	706	75 years and over	6,753 2,969	301 280
\$15,000 to \$24,999 \$25,000 to \$34,999	2,252	75 years and over	2,909	200
\$25,000 to \$34,999 \$35,000 to \$49,999	3,049 5,825	White	01 792	2 722
\$50,000 to \$74,999	8,054	Under 5	91,783 6,172	2,733 197
\$75,000 to \$99,999	4,532	5 years	1,421	39
\$100,000 to \$149,999	2,613	6 to 11	7,024	313
\$150,000 or more	1,354	12 to 17	7,505	232
Mean household income	\$66,542	18 to 64	60,968	1,537
N. C. '1. 1. 1. 1.	7.55	65 to 74	6,063	230
Nonfamily households Less than \$5,000	7,556	75 years and over	2,630	185
\$5,000 to \$9,999	486 725			
\$10,000 to \$14,999	675	African-American	10,168	1,318
\$15,000 to \$24,999	1,265	Under 5	832	202
\$25,000 to \$34,999	1,147	5 years	183	40
\$35,000 to \$49,999	1,545	6 to 11	1,104	193
\$50,000 to \$74,999	978	12 to 17	1,002 6,102	168 549
\$75,000 to \$99,999 \$100,000 to 149,999	388 165	18 to 64 65 to 74	619	71
\$150,000 to 149,999 \$150,000 or more	182	75 years and over	326	94
Mean household income	\$39,055	75 years and over		
INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN		Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	390	39
Total households	36,725	Asian and Pacific Islander	1,297	64
Mean household income	\$61,474	Other Race	241	73
White households	32,935	Hispanic Origin (any race)	1,149	103
Mean White household income	\$63,559			
African-American households	3,281	POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN	1989 BY FAMILY T	VPE AND
Mean African-American hh income	\$39,983	PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED O		TTE /IIIV
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households	162			D 1
Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income Asian and Pacific Islander households	\$54,029		Total	Below Poverty
Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income	281 \$79,674		Families	roverty
Other Race households	66	Married Couple Family	25,115	306
Mean Other Race household income	\$30,149	Under 5 only	2,523	32
Hispanic Origin (any race) households	369	5 to 17 only	7,237	76
Mean Hispanic Origin household income	\$66,814	Under 5 and 5 to 17	2,436	38
INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS	36,725	No Related Children under 18	12,918	160
With wage and salary income	31,384			
Mean wage and salary income	\$56,363	Male Householder, No Wife	1,081	62
With nonfarm self-empolyment income	5,371	Under 5 only	144	4
Mean nonfarm self-employment income	\$27,836	5 to 17 only	402	50
With farm self-employment income	605	Under 5 and 5 to 17	90	0
Mean farm self-employment income	\$7,242	No Related Children under 18	445	8
With interest, dividend or rental income	19,046 \$7,651			
Mean interest, dividend or rental income With social security income	\$7,651	Female Householder, No Husband	2,974	440
Mean social security income	7,916 \$7.894	Under 5 only	273	75
With public assistance income	1.290	5 to 17 only	1,122	185
Mean public assistance income	\$4,161	Under 5 and 5 to 17	314	137
With retirement income	7,237	No Related Children under 18	1,265	43
Mean retirement income	\$14,545	l	•	
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the	Maryland Department of Plan	nning, Planning Data Services.		